
Vo. 59 274 OCT. 30 

SHERIFF'S SALE. 

County of Victoria. 

‘There will be sold by Public Auction in front of the Court House, 
Andover, in the County of Victoria, on FRIDAY, JANUARY 
31st next, at the hour of 12 o’clock, noon : 

ALL the right, title, interest, claim, property and demand. either 
at law or in equity, of The Tobique Gypsum Company, Limited, 
of, into or out of the following Lands and Premises, situate, lying 
and being in the Parish of Gordon, “'ounty of Victoria, Province 
of New Brunswick, and described as follows :—Commencing at a 
stake placed on the east bank or shore of the Tobique River, east 
from the head >f Island Number Six, being the first Island above 
the mouth of the River Wapskehegan, thence south sixtv-seven 
degrees east eighty two chains, thence south twenty-three degrees 
west Sea chains to the north bank or shore of the Wapske- 
hegan Stream, thence down said stream and up the Tobique to 
the place of beginning, known as Lot G, containing one hundred 
acres, more or less, being the same property deeded by one Geor- 
gianna Wilson to John W. Arbuckle, by deed bearing date 20th 
May, 1870. Together with all houses, outhouses, barns, buildings, 
edifices, improvements, profits, privileges and appurtenances to 
the same belonging or in anvwise appertaining. 
The same having been seized and taken by me, under and by 

virtue of an Execution to me directed. issued out of the Supreme 
Court of New Brunswick at the suit of John P. Dunn against the 
said Tobigne Gypsum Company, Limited. 
Dated at Andover, the 28th day of October, 1901, 

JAMES TIBBITS, 
14ins Sheriff of Victoria County. 

New Timber Applications. 

CrowXx LaAxD Orricg, 30th Oct , 1901. 

ICENSES to expire on the 1st August, 1902, for the follow- 
ing Timber Berths, for the purpose of cutting all classes of 

Lumber, will te sold at this Office, at noon, on Wednesday the 
13th day of November next, subject to existing Regulations. 

Upset price, $8 per square mile, in addition to Stumpage. 
No Refund of Mileage. 

Not to interfere with any iots of land now actually occupied 

and improved to the value of forty dollars, nor with any lots 

which have been approved of under the ¢ Labor Act,” within 

one year previous to the date of License, nor with any lots 

applied for for which Returns of Survey have been received at 

this Office previous to the date of application. 
All Timber, Logs or other Lumber cut upon Unlicensed Crown Land 

or which may be cut by any person beyond the limits of his own Berth, 

shall be sevzed and forfeited to the use of the Crown ; and no Tvmber or 

Lumber shall be cut on any Berth applied for until it shall be purchased 
at Public Auction. 

No. Situation. Sq. M. Name. 

19 Cains River, near mouth: East} Blk.80, 3 Jacob Layton. 

(2w) A. T. DUNN, Sur. Gen. 

THE UNDERMENTIONED non-resident Ratepayers of the 

Parish of Andover, in the County of Victoria, are hereby requested 

to pay to the undersigned Collector the amount set opposite their 

respective names, together with the cost of advertising, within 

two months from this date, otherwise the Real Estate will be sold 

or other proceedings taken to recover the same :— 
1901. 

County. Road. Total. 

Coffin, John Townsend, Estate,........ $420 $350 $7 70 

Craig, MAry..c.cooeeecevmiens cnnennnnninnennan 060 050 110 

Donnelly, Mary, Estate, ...c...ccccoeeeet 030 050 080 

Jones, Mrs. F. N............ Bie sevesd 060 050 110 

Maddox, MBry...ccccee cereneese sornnnanecnes 1056 100 205 

Munro Bros.,..cccccceeerismensninsnsennenanees 060 050 110 

O’Donald, Thomas .....ceeeevseeer serene 075 050 125 

JOSEPH B. PORTER, Collector. 

Andover, N. B., 17th September, 1901. Qins 

THE UNDERMENTIONED non-resident Ratepayers of School 
District No. 3, Parish of Northfield, County of tm sm are here- 
by notified to pay their School Rates, as set opposite their names, 
together with the cost of advertising, to the undersigned, within 
two months from the date hereof, otherwise the real estate will be 
sold to pay the amount of taxes and advertising :— 

1896. 1897. 1898. 1899. 1900. 1901. 
James Brown, $120 $105 $1 28 $0 57 
John A. Beckwith, Est., ... 105 128 057 
Adolphus Beckwith, og 105 128 057 $0 72 $0 60 
Harry Beckwith, Bo .. 0587 072 060 
Fred St. John Bliss, ww 072 060 
Chas. Beckwith, *.. 072 060 
Lemon T. Stone, el 2 40 
Patrick Gleason, 0.60 

DUNCAN E. BETTS, 
9ins Sec'y to School Trustees. 

Linton, Sunbury, September 4th, 1901. 

CrowN Lanp Orrick, 2nd October, 1901. 

§ Yon following Lots of vacant Crown Lands will be offered 
for sale at this Office on the first Tuesday in November next, 

commencing at noon. AJl improvements to be paid for at 
the time of sale, or as soon thereafteras the Surveyor General 
determines the present value thereof. 

Upset priceperacre, (#1.00 unless otherwise mentioned) 

in addition to expense of survey. 

Not townterfere withthe right to cut Tvmber or other Lumber under 
L censes applied for previous to the application for the Land, if already 
curveyed ; or if not surveyed, previous to thereceipt of the Return of 
Survey atthis Office. 

GLOUCESTER. 
41 acres, lot 70, Miscou Ts!and, Lawrence Blakley. 
80 acres, lot 24, tier 2, between Little and Middle Rivers, Bathurst, 

John W. Hachey. 
NORTHUMBERLAND. 

112 acres, lot 87, N. W. Mill Stream, Martin Walsh. 
108 acres, lot 57, block O, Newcastle, John Foran, Jr. 

CHARLOTTE. 
50 acres, west half lot 170, Creevy, Sand Brook, Hugh C. Scott. 

YORK. 
50 acres. N. E ends lots 163 and 164, range 3, Grantville, Parish 

of Southampton, Charles H. Price. 
(5w) A. T. DUNN, Sur. Gen. 

NOTICE. 

ALL ADVERTISEMENTS must be prepaid before insertion. 

Observance of this Rule will be insisted upon in all cases, and 

unless the advertisement is accompanied by the cash, the adver- 

tisement will not be inserted. In cases where the amount can- 

not be ascertained before remitting, a sufficient sum must be 

forwarded to cover insertion, and any surplus will be returned. 

R. W. L. TIRBITS, King's Printer. 

ADVERTISING TERMS. 

Notice is hereby given, that all Advertisements intended for 
insertion in the Royal Gazette, must be accompanied with the 
cash in order to ensure their publication. 

TERMS OF ADVERTISING : 

Annual Subscription for Gazette, in advance, - - $2 60 

1 square, or 12 lines, or less, 90 cents for first insertion. 

All subsequent insertions of the same, 30 cents per square, 

Sherifls’ Sales inserted for 3 months at $4 per squar
e. 

—_— 

The Royal Gazette will be forwarded to (qualified) Justices 
the of Peace who may desire it. 

Printed and Published at the Royal Gazette Office, by R. W. L. Teer, Prin
ter to the King’s Most Excellent Majesty. 

Wednesday, October 30th, 1901. 


